
Kurt Simmons, Educational & Vocational Training Manager kurts@goodwillwa.org 253-573-6644

Training Program & Services Total Length  
of Program Primary Contact

Pathways to Success 
• Required prior to start of  
   programs

Pathways to Employment 
• Required prior to end of 
   program 

Computers/Office Skills Training 
• Outlook 
• Word 
• Excel 
• Access 
• PowerPoint 
 
Custodial Skills Training 
• Classroom 
• On-the-job training 
 
Retail Skills Training 
• Basic 
• Advanced 
• On-the-job training 

GED 
 
 

Basic Computer Skills 
 
 

GED Study Group 
 
 

Drivers License Test Tutoring 
 
 

Job Search & Resources 
 
 

GED Tutoring  
 
 

Food Handlers Card Testing 
 
 

Resume Assistance 
 

Warehouse, Logistics 
& Transportation 
 

Twylla Corrie  
twyllac@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8356

Twylla Corrie  
twyllac@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8356

Bill Carnahan 
williamc@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8349

Peggy Johnson 
peggys@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8353

Hazel Faul 
hazelf@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8345

Hazel Faul 
hazelf@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8345

Bill Carnahan 
williamc@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8349

Katie Miles 
katiem@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8358

Cindy Helms Jarrell 
cindyh@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8340

Cindy Helms Jarrell 
cindyh@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8340

Cindy Helms Jarrell 
cindyh@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8340

Cindy Helms Jarrell 
cindyh@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8340

Katie Miles 
katiem@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8358

Katie Miles 
katiem@goodwillwa.org  
360-501-8358

1 week

1 week

Core Program: 
10 weeks

7 weeks

6-9 weeks

7 weeks

Varies

3 hours

Varies

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Varies

Mon-Fri 
8:00-3:30

Mon-Fri

Located at WorkSource

• Goodwill is a Vocational Certified School in the State of Washington
• Goodwill Navigator Sessions (overview of all programs) held on 2nd & 4th Thursdays: 2:30PM - 3:30PM
• Each Training Program has separate intake times  |  Program Case Manager schedules intakes 


